Please be informed that the data shown in this PDF document is generated from our Online Catalog. Please find the complete data in the user
documentation. Our General Terms of Use for Downloads are valid.
Feed-through terminal block, nom. voltage: 1000 V, nominal current: 24 A, connection method:
Screw connection, Rated cross section: 2.5 mm2, cross section: 0.14 mm2 - 4 mm2, mounting
type: NS 35/7,5, NS 35/15, color: gray
Your advantages
The large wiring space enables the connection of solid and stranded conductors without ferrules, even above the nominal cross section•
As well as saving space, the compact design enables user-friendly wiring in a small amount of space•

Commercial Data
Order Key 3044076
Packing unit 50 pc
Minimum order quantity 50 pc
Sales Key BE1111
Product Key BE1111
Catalog Page Page 149 (C-1-2019)
GTIN 4017918960377
Weight per Piece (including packing) 7.9 GRM
Weight per Piece (excluding packing) 7.7 GRM
Customs tariff number 85369010
Country of origin CN
Feed-through terminal block - UT 2,5
3044076
Nov 17, 2021, 3:48 AM     Page 2 (10)
Technical Data
Product properties
Railway industry
Machine building
Plant engineering
Area of application
Process industry
Number of connections 2
Number of rows 1
Potentials 1
Insulation characteristics
Overvoltage category III
Degree of pollution 3
Electrical properties
Rated surge voltage 8 kV
Maximum power dissipation for nominal condition 0.77 W
Connection data
Number of connections per level 2
Nominal cross section 2.5 mm²
Rated cross section AWG 12
Level 1 above 1 below 1
Screw thread M3
Tightening torque 0.5 ... 0.6 Nm
Stripping length 9 mm
Internal cylindrical gage A3
Connection in acc. with standard IEC 60947-7-1
Conductor cross section solid 0.14 mm² ... 4 mm²
Cross section AWG 26 ... 12
Conductor cross section flexible 0.14 mm² ... 4 mm²
Conductor cross section, flexible [AWG] 26 ... 12
Flexible conductor cross section flexible (ferrule, w/o plastic
sleeve)
0.14 mm² ... 2.5 mm²
Flexible conductor cross section (ferrule with plastic sleeve) 0.14 mm² ... 2.5 mm²
2 conductors with same cross section, solid 0.14 mm² ... 1.5 mm²
2 conductors with same cross section, flexible 0.14 mm² ... 1.5 mm²
2 conductors with same cross section, flexible, with ferrule
without plastic sleeve
0.14 mm² ... 1.5 mm²
2 conductors with the same cross section, flexible, with TWIN
ferrule with plastic sleeve
0.5 mm² ... 1.5 mm²
Nominal current 24 A
Maximum load current 32 A (with 4 mm² conductor cross section)